

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Road Roundabout
RFB No. 14-0001

August 14, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Requirements	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		C.W. Matthews (Marietta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
1 Traffic Control, l.s.	l.s.	38,251.00	38,251.00	16,600.00	16,600.00	28,309.00	28,309.00	215,963.95	215,963.95	40,410.74	40,410.74	129,274.19	129,274.19
2 Grading complete, l.s.	l.s.	245,050.00	245,050.00	308,518.50	308,518.50	377,300.00	377,300.00	349,206.55	349,206.55	620,640.93	620,640.93	487,214.25	487,214.25
3 Undercut Excavation, cy	750	9.00	6,750.00	12.00	9,000.00	15.40	11,550.00	30.00	22,500.00	23.27	17,452.50	7.50	5,625.00
4 Gr Aggr Base Crs Incl Matl, tons	5225	19.05	99,536.25	19.00	99,275.00	22.10	115,472.50	18.90	98,752.50	20.44	106,799.00	30.35	158,578.75
5 Aggr Surf Crs, tons	50	20.00	1,000.00	18.00	900.00	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00	24.87	1,243.50	30.35	1,517.50
6 Recycled Asph Cconc Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, tons	300	85.00	25,500.00	87.50	26,250.00	94.50	28,350.00	120.00	36,000.00	93.26	27,978.00	98.00	29,400.00
7 Recycled Asph Conc Leveling, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, tons	900	73.85	66,465.00	74.85	67,365.00	82.00	73,800.00	66.30	59,670.00	75.57	68,013.00	83.83	75,447.00
8 Recycled Asph Conc 9.5mm Superpave, tons	1200	70.38	84,456.00	74.75	89,700.00	81.60	97,920.00	63.20	75,840.00	74.12	88,944.00	83.72	100,464.00
9 Recycled Asph Conc 19mm Superpave, tons	2000	61.63	123,260.00	64.75	129,500.00	70.50	141,000.00	57.75	115,500.00	70.54	141,080.00	74.72	149,440.00
10 Asphaltic Conc Open Graded Relief Interlayer, tons	230	80.75	18,572.50	82.40	18,952.00	90.00	20,700.00	90.10	20,723.00	95.68	22,006.40	92.29	21,226.70
11 Bitum Tack Coat, gal	1600	5.25	8,400.00	5.25	8,400.00	5.90	9,440.00	4.00	6,400.00	2.59	4,144.00	5.88	9,408.00
12 Mill Asph conc Pvmt 4", sy	5600	2.75	15,400.00	2.40	13,440.00	4.75	26,600.00	4.25	23,800.00	2.10	11,760.00	4.76	26,656.00
13 Mill Asph conc Pvmt, variable, sy	30	10.00	300.00	4.25	127.50	5.00	150.00	10.00	300.00	10.20	306.00	4.76	142.80
14 Plain PC conc Pvmt, sy	620	76.95	47,709.00	82.00	50,840.00	55.00	34,100.00	68.40	42,408.00	99.52	61,702.40	95.00	58,900.00
15 Driveway concrete 8", sy	90	38.00	3,420.00	58.00	5,220.00	39.00	3,510.00	61.25	5,512.50	47.88	4,309.20	65.00	5,850.00
16 Conc Sidewalk 5", sy	95	67.00	6,365.00	28.00	2,660.00	29.00	2,755.00	39.50	3,752.50	38.36	3,644.20	91.05	8,649.75
17 Conc Median, 4", sy	25	55.00	1,375.00	50.00	1,250.00	26.00	650.00	52.75	1,318.75	33.90	847.50	36.00	900.00
18 Conc Valley Gutter, 8", sy	90	39.50	3,555.00	58.00	5,220.00	40.00	3,600.00	49.20	4,428.00	48.03	4,322.70	52.00	4,680.00
19 Conc curb & gutter, lf	8500	12.05	102,425.00	13.00	110,500.00	14.00	119,000.00	12.60	107,100.00	12.95	110,075.00	11.90	101,150.00
20 Class B conc Base or Pvmt Widening, cy	45	150.00	6,750.00	150.00	6,750.00	170.00	7,650.00	250.00	11,250.00	166.41	7,488.45	325.00	14,625.00
21 Found Bkfill Matl, cy	23	35.00	805.00	100.00	2,300.00	42.00	966.00	35.00	805.00	153.20	3,523.60	49.00	1,127.00
22 Conc Spillway TP3, ea	6	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,650.00	9,900.00	1,751.00	10,506.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,104.68	12,628.08	2,693.33	16,159.98
23 Conc Spillway TP4, ea	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,825.00	5,475.00	1,676.00	5,028.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,105.38	6,316.14	1,800.00	5,400.00
24 15" Storm Drain Pipe, lf		***DELETED***											
25 18" Storm Drain Pipe, lf	1160	25.26	29,301.60	27.00	31,320.00	38.25	44,370.00	26.15	30,334.00	32.43	37,618.80	26.90	31,204.00
26 24" Storm Drain Pipe, lf	240	42.38	10,171.20	36.00	8,640.00	52.00	12,480.00	33.45	8,028.00	45.94	11,025.60	33.05	7,932.00
27 24" Side Drain Pipe, lf	25	31.65	791.25	36.00	900.00	52.00	1,300.00	33.45	836.25	64.41	1,610.25	33.05	826.25
28 24" Side Drain Flared End, ea	2	711.00	1,422.00	668.00	1,336.00	567.00	1,134.00	676.00	1,352.00	437.27	874.54	664.73	1,329.46
29 15" Storm Drain Flared End, ea		***DELETED***											

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Road Roundabout
RFB No. 14-0001

August 14, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Requirements	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		C.W. Matthews (Marietta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
30 18" Storm Drain Flared End, ea	1	605.00	605.00	575.00	575.00	745.00	745.00	564.00	564.00	609.30	609.30	578.00	578.00
31 24" Storm Drain Flared End, ea	1	711.00	711.00	668.00	668.00	983.00	983.00	676.00	676.00	681.05	681.05	664.73	664.73
32 Under Pipe Incl Drainage, lf	300	14.00	4,200.00	15.00	4,500.00	16.35	4,905.00	16.00	4,800.00	23.20	6,960.00	28.00	8,400.00
33 TP 1, 18" Stn Dumped RipRap, sy	120	31.00	3,720.00	48.00	5,760.00	38.50	4,620.00	45.00	5,400.00	37.75	4,530.00	36.00	4,320.00
34 TP 3, 18" Stn Dumped Rip Rap, xy	100	29.00	2,900.00	52.00	5,200.00	40.00	4,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	40.28	4,028.00	36.00	3,600.00
35 Plastic Filter Fabric, sy	220	2.50	550.00	2.50	550.00	2.00	440.00	2.00	440.00	4.67	1,027.40	3.50	770.00
36 Reconstr Minor Drainage Str, ea	1	500.00	500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,902.00	1,902.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	600.00	600.00
37 Catch Basin, GP1, ea	13	1,843.00	23,959.00	2,150.00	27,950.00	2,199.00	28,587.00	2,500.00	32,500.00	2,350.00	30,550.00	1,485.62	19,313.06
38 Class A Concrete, cy	35	1,007.00	35,245.00	1,450.00	50,750.00	339.00	11,865.00	1,232.00	43,120.00	1,373.70	48,079.50	1,910.70	66,874.50
39 Bar Reinf Steel, lbs	2600	1.84	4,784.00	0.95	2,470.00	1.00	2,600.00	0.91	2,366.00	0.94	2,444.00	1.10	2,860.00
40 Temporary grassing, ac	3	850.00	2,550.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	389.00	1,167.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,375.00	4,125.00
41 Mulch, tons	250	25.00	6,250.00	300.00	75,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	300.00	75,000.00	250.00	62,500.00	180.00	45,000.00
42 Construction exit, ea	2	810.00	1,620.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,125.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,278.30	2,556.60	1,200.00	2,400.00
43 Construct/Remove RR chk dams, Stone Plain RR /Sand Bags, ea	6	275.00	1,650.00	250.00	1,500.00	185.00	1,110.00	250.00	1,500.00	365.65	2,193.90	145.00	870.00
44 Construct/Remove Stone filter ring, ea	4	1,250.00	5,000.00	385.00	1,540.00	562.00	2,248.00	500.00	2,000.00	216.73	866.92	287.00	1,148.00
45 Construct/Remove Inlet sediment trap, ea	14	260.00	3,640.00	350.00	4,900.00	155.00	2,170.00	500.00	7,000.00	194.40	2,721.60	360.00	5,040.00
46 Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence, lf	10000	0.55	5,500.00	0.50	5,000.00	0.90	9,000.00	1.00	10,000.00	0.73	7,300.00	1.45	14,500.00
47 Maintenance of Check Dams, ea	25	65.00	1,625.00	150.00	3,750.00	3.00	75.00	100.00	2,500.00	90.74	2,268.50	45.00	1,125.00
48 Maintenance of Construction exit, ea	2	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	227.00	454.00	250.00	500.00	873.24	1,746.48	675.00	1,350.00
49 Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap, ea	14	65.00	910.00	50.00	700.00	167.00	2,338.00	100.00	1,400.00	90.73	1,270.22	45.00	630.00
50 Maintenance of Stone Filter Ring, ea	3	250.00	750.00	25.00	75.00	234.00	702.00	100.00	300.00	141.45	424.35	45.00	135.00
51 Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling, ea	1	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	111.00	111.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
52 Water Quality Inspections, mo	9	350.00	3,150.00	300.00	2,700.00	389.00	3,501.00	500.00	4,500.00	200.00	1,800.00	750.00	6,750.00
53 Temporary silt fence, lf	20000	1.95	39,000.00	3.25	65,000.00	2.70	54,000.00	3.00	60,000.00	2.50	50,000.00	2.65	53,000.00
54 Erosion Control Mats. Slopes, sy	6500	1.25	8,125.00	1.35	8,775.00	1.00	6,500.00	1.25	8,125.00	1.00	6,500.00	3.24	21,060.00
55 Barricades, lf	35	89.00	3,115.00	95.00	3,325.00	100.00	3,500.00	89.00	3,115.00	89.00	3,115.00	115.00	4,025.00
56 Highway Signs, TP1 Matl. Refl Sheeting, TP 3, sf	25	12.55	313.75	13.00	325.00	21.00	525.00	12.55	313.75	12.55	313.75	13.81	345.25
57 Highway Signs, TP1 Matl Refl Sheeting, TP 9, sf	190	18.90	3,591.00	19.00	3,610.00	24.00	4,560.00	18.90	3,591.00	18.90	3,591.00	20.79	3,950.10
58 Galv Steel Post, lf	300	6.90	2,070.00	7.25	2,175.00	8.50	2,550.00	6.90	2,070.00	6.90	2,070.00	7.59	2,277.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
South Lumpkin Road Roundabout
RFB No. 14-0001

August 14, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Requirements	Qty	Alexander Contracting (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		C.W. Matthews (Marietta GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
59 Arrow Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, ea	2	75.00	150.00	80.00	160.00	106.00	212.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	82.50	165.00
60 Word Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, ea	4	150.00	600.00	165.00	660.00	544.00	2,176.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	165.00	660.00
61 Solid Traf Stripe 5" White, Thermoplastic, lf	6130	0.40	2,452.00	0.45	2,758.50	0.50	3,065.00	0.40	2,452.00	0.40	2,452.00	0.66	4,045.80
62 Solid Traf Stipe 5" Yellow, Thermoplastic, lf	5100	0.40	2,040.00	0.45	2,295.00	0.50	2,550.00	0.40	2,040.00	0.40	2,040.00	0.66	3,366.00
63 Solid Traf Stripe 24" White, Thermoplastic, lf	90	8.25	742.50	9.00	810.00	5.50	495.00	8.25	742.50	8.25	742.50	9.08	817.20
64 Solid Traf Stipe 8" White, Thermoplastic, lf	660	2.75	1,815.00	3.00	1,980.00	2.50	1,650.00	2.75	1,815.00	2.75	1,815.00	3.03	1,999.80
65 Skip Traf Stripe 5" White, Thermoplastic, lf	260	0.30	78.00	0.33	85.80	0.50	130.00	0.30	78.00	0.30	78.00	0.33	85.80
66 Traf Stripe Yellow, Thermoplastic, lf	400	5.00	2,000.00	5.50	2,200.00	4.00	1,600.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	6.60	2,640.00
67 TP 1 Raised pvmt markers, ea	3	10.00	30.00	11.00	33.00	3.50	10.50	10.00	30.00	10.00	30.00	11.00	33.00
68 TP 3 Raised pvmt markers, ea	8	10.00	80.00	11.00	88.00	3.50	28.00	10.00	80.00	10.00	80.00	11.00	88.00
69 Hypercium Calycinum-St Johns Wort, ea	440	6.25	2,750.00	11.00	4,840.00	23.00	10,120.00	20.00	8,800.00	20.00	8,800.00	10.80	4,752.00
70 Mullenbergia Capillaris-Muhly Grass, ea	1350	16.00	21,600.00	15.00	20,250.00	36.70	49,545.00	33.00	44,550.00	38.00	51,300.00	13.20	17,820.00
71 Amelanchier Arborea-Serviceberry, ea	38	255.00	9,690.00	216.00	8,208.00	444.00	16,872.00	400.00	15,200.00	425.00	16,150.00	180.00	6,840.00
72 Quercus Hemisphaeericum-Darlington Oak, ea	1	746.00	746.00	945.00	945.00	777.00	777.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
73 Ginko Viloba Princeton Sentry - Princeton Sentry Ginko, ea	25	730.00	18,250.00	540.00	13,500.00	444.00	11,100.00	400.00	10,000.00	405.00	10,125.00	900.00	22,500.00
74 Permanent Grassing, Zenith Zoysia Sod, ac	1	30,250.00	30,250.00	29,300.00	29,300.00	36,460.00	36,460.00	32,855.00	32,855.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	40,398.00	40,398.00
75 Gardenia Jasmnioides-August Beauty Gardenia, ea	1014	16.00	16,224.00	19.00	19,266.00	39.00	39,546.00	35.00	35,490.00	36.00	36,504.00	14.40	14,601.60
76 CWW Entrance Sign, al	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
77 Relocate existing CWW Entrance Sign, al	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
78 Condiut, Nonmetal TP 2 Lighting, lf	350	8.10	2,835.00	10.00	3,500.00	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,750.00	9.65	3,377.50	21.00	7,350.00
Total Bid		1,347,747.05		1,536,366.30		1,628,135.00		1,811,344.25		1,946,906.10		1,967,070.47	